

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR22354458TA Issue Date: 18/08/2022 Expiry Date: 09/07/2026

Type Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System.

Manufacturer	Honeywell International Inc.
Address	12 Clintonville Road, Northford, CT 06472, USA
Place of Production	NOTIFIER Division of Honeywell
	12 Clintonville Road, Northford, CT 06472, USA
Place of Production	Ademco De Juarez, S. De R.L. de C.V.,
	Rosa María y Fuentes 7070, Las Fuentes, 32377, Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua,
	Mexico.
Place of Production	Ademco De Juarez, S. De R.L. de C.V.,
	Avenida Valle Del Cedro 1681, Parque Industrial Intermex Las Torres 32574,
	Ciudad Juarez, Chihuahua, Mexico
Туре	See Appendix
Description	Fire Detection Panels, Detectors and Peripheral Equipment
Application	For use in environmental categories ENV1, ENV2 andENV3 as defined in Lloyd's Register Test Specification Number 1, December 2021.
Specified Standard	Lloyd's Register Test Specification Number 1, December 2021.

Yongchang Car

Yongchang Cai **Electrical Specialist to** 1330 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas, 77077, Lloyd's Register Canada Limited A member of the Lloyd's Register group **Chinaka Okoroafor**

Lead Specialist - Offshore E,C&I Systems to Lloyd's Register North America, Inc. A member of the Lloyd's Register group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

United States



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR22354458TA Issue Date: 10/07/2021 Expiry Date: 09/07/2026

Type Approval Certificate

Other Conditions

Installation of this equipment for marine applications is to be in accordance with the Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Ships. Installation is to be in accordancewith Notifier Product Installation Document 54756: B3.

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register North America, Inc. of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

Previous Version: 11/60013(E3)

The Design Appraisal Document LR22354458TA and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions form part of this Certificate.

1330 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas, 77077, United States

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.